Foreign currency denominated financial assets and liabilities which expose the Group to currency risk are disclosed below.
The amounts shown are those reported to key management translated into AUD at the closing rate:

30 June 2018
USD

A$
GBP

A$
EUR

A$
NZD

A$
CNY

A$
MYR

A$

  Financial Assets   1,716,774   78,689   91,938   40,636   31,220   3,857

  Financial Liabilities  (796,334) (193,004) (44,996) (1,452)   (29,907)   -

 Total Exposure  920,440   (114,315)   46,942   39,184   1,313   3,857

30 June 2017

 Financial Assets   1,337,881  207,753  30,483   54,144   25,103   9,165

 Financial Liabilities   (468,983)  (167,148)  (24,221)  (43,490)  (23,432)  -

 Total Exposure  868,898   40,605  6,262   10,654   1,671   9,165

The following table illustrates the sensitivity on profit and equity in relation to the Group’s financial assets and liabilities and
the USD/AUD exchange rate, GBP/AUD exchange rate, EUR/AUD exchange rate, NZD/AUD exchange rate and CNY/AUD
exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 10% change of the following exchange rates for the year
ended 30 June 2018 (30 June 2017:10%).

These percentages have been determined based on the average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12
months. There is no Equity exposure to foreign currency risk.

 +10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2018 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit   (131,245)   (4,318) (2,091)   -   (373) (351) (138,378)

Impact on Reserves 47,569  14,710  (2,176) (3,562) 254   -   56,795

Impact on Equity  (83,676)  10,392   (4,267)  (3,562)  (119)  (351)  (81,583)

30 June 2017

Impact on Profit (46,353) 4,151 (363) 6 102 (833) (43,290)

Impact on Reserves  (32,638)  (7,842)  (206)  (975)  (254)  -   (41,915)

Impact on Equity  (78,991)  (3,691)  (569)  (969)  (152)  (833)  (85,205)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

24. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

60

  -10%

 USD GBP EUR NZD CNY MYR Total

30 June 2018 A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Impact on Profit  160,410   5,278   2,556   -   456   429   169,129

Impact on Reserves  (58,139)  (17,980)  2,660   4,354   (310)  -   (69,415)

Impact on Equity  102,271   (12,702)  5,216   4,354   146   429   99,714

30 June 2017

Impact on Profit  56,653   (5,074)  443   (7)  (124)  1,018   52,909

Impact on Reserves 39,891   9,586   253   1,191   310   -   51,231

Impact on Equity  96,544  4,512   696   1,184   186   1,018   104,140

(e) Cash flow and interest rate risk

As the Group has no significant interest-bearing assets or liabilities (except cash), the Group’s income and operating cash
flows are not materially exposed to changes in market interest rates.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on exposure to interest rates on interest bearing bank balances
throughout the reporting period. A 100-basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the possible change in interest rates (also